

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.76-77/2015 & I.A. NOS.78-79/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10435-10436 OF 2014

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing of parties and perused the interlocutory applications.

I.A. Nos.76-77 of 2015 for issuing appropriate directions are dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, I.A. Nos.78-79/2015 for exemption from filing official translation are disposed of.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J
[C. NAGAPPAN]

Signature Not Verified

NEW DELHI;
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01

AUGUST 31, 2015.
17:01:07 IST
Reason:

I.A. NOS.76-77/2015 & I.A. NOS.78-79/2015 in Civil Appeal
Nos.10435-10436/2014

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appropriate direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghuvamsy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla A., Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

3

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing of parties and perused the
interlocutory applications.

I.A. Nos.76-77 of 2015 for issuing appropriate directions
are dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, I.A. Nos.78-79/2015 for exemption
from filing official translation are disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)